

## Nevada Governor Brian Sandoval

**For Immediate Release**: September 19, 2015 **Contact**: Mari St. Martin

## SANDOVAL TO HOST NEVADA DROUGHT SUMMIT

**CARSON CITY, NV –** Governor Brian Sandoval will host a three day Drought Summit September 21 – 23 at the Nevada Legislative Building in Carson City, NV. The Governor will deliver opening remarks on Monday at 9:30 a.m. in the Assembly Chambers.

The Summit will present a review of the impact of drought throughout the state. It will also give a detailed look at potential issues, challenges and effective response options moving forward. The event is open to the media and public.

What:	Nevada Drought Summit
Who:	Governor Brian Sandoval Members of the Nevada Drought Forum
When:	Monday September 21 – Wednesday September 23
Where:	Nevada Legislative Building Assembly Chambers 401 S Carson St, Carson City, NV 89701
Schedule:	A full schedule and list of participants can be found here: <u>http://t.co/8BeTIGrLTI</u>
Media:	Members of the media who plan to attend the Governor's opening remarks should RSVP to Mari St. Martin – mstmartin@gov.nv.gov
	Members of the media who would like to reserve credentials for the entire Summit should

RSVP to Jo Ann Kittrell - jkittrell@dcnr.nv.gov

On April 8, 2015, Governor Brian Sandoval signed Executive Order 2015-03 which established the Nevada Drought Forum. The Forum was charged with the task to convene a multi-day stakeholder Drought Summit in September of 2015. The Forum consists of members of local water municipalities, state government, higher education, and climate experts. As part of the Summit, the Forum has also requested that affected industries, communities and local and federal partners join in the conversation.

# # #